Council approved the allocation of Two Hundred Filty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) in
American Rescue Plan (ARP) funds pursuant to Permanent Resolution 100-23; and

WHEREAS, since that project was not federally funded, Fairfield Homes is now
asking the City to pledge the same Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) in ARP
funds to its senior living project, The Reserve at Hunter Trace; and

WHEREAS, this project will consist of ninety-five (95) rental units for senior citizens
that are one hundred percent (100%) affordable, and the City is still suffering fiom a severe

[...]

Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount ofSeven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($7,500.00) in the General Fund (1001).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor appropriate fiom the unencumbered
balance in expense accounl 100l-1400-54008 (REA Settlement Fees) in the amount of Seven
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00).

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force fiom and after the

earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:

Date Approved:

President ofCouncil
Clerk:

Mayor
Offered by

Second by:

TEMPORARY RESOLUTION NO. IIl-24

after _ reading.